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ViLUEL OF CANADIAN FIZLD CROIS, 1922.

——

Ottawa, Decembes 39, 1923, The Dominion dwreau of Statistics
icsued to-day a prelirinary ectimete by proviaces of the value of this
year's fielad CrouS, a8 eompared with the final estimates of the two
Previous years 1920 and i98l. The volues per inids s8signed to cach
Crop represent the tvernges raceived locally hy formers. They are sub-
ject to revision afuer the compil:itior of finui retuyns Ir Crop

correspondents in Jenusyry 192%. ?g/j’q (g-—d__a
PO

For the whole of Canzde, %he total wvaluec of thé principal/field
crope of 1922, as now praliminerily cstimoted cmcunts to SES4- .
eg compared with $985,949+400 in 1921 ,81,4585,254,050 in 1920 cond
QL a0 170, B3 Th: higheet aggregate for (an2ds on reecord. Tae total
for 1¢22 compriges 3308 ,966,000 for wheat, as cecmicred with
$242,976,000 in 1921 ond $487,557,300 in 1920; 157,783,000 for osts
as against $146,%95,500 in 1921 and $280,118,400 in 1920; £33, 782,000

for barley, as againet $28,254,150 in 19.1 end $82,821,400 in 1$20;
21,245,000 for rve, es ocgeinst £15,799,300 in 1921 end 15,085,650 in
1920 559,872 900 for other grairs, as azainst $48,036,520 in 1921 &rd
£86,296,700 in 19203 54,253,000 for pototces, a8 against $82,147,600
in 1921 snd $129,803,000 in 1920; $205,075,200 for nay, clover and
g . 58 Boninst %280,975,200 in 1621 end %62 ,05%,920 in 1920; and
88,178 600 for other rootjand fodder crovs, og against 887,719,200 in
LEER Enal gl 0] 7107400 in"1520.

=
%

Al

With few exceniions, the average trices Jcr vnit do not differ
grestlv irom those of las%t vear, the prices being as a rule somewhat
Liore, ¥or wheat, the price for 1922 is 85 cemte per “ughel, as againgst
€l cente last veer. Oats are 39 cents agrinst 34 centg, barley is 46
cenns ¢iainet 47, rre 59 cents againet 72 cente, scs %1.81 againet
01.96, becns $2.06 ugeinat $2.90, buckwhest 8) cents cgainct 89 cents,
TIBX G L. aening 731,44 “petatoes 54 cents ageingt 47 €3rid, LUEAeS 4
etc. 27 certs ¢geinst %4 cernts. The sbundenez of the hey crop, &€ com-
ered witl last vear's gscarcity is reflected in thne urice;which ig for
1922 [1%.45 ser ton, as against $23.56 per ton lact VERY . Samilaye
elfalfe is :12.84 per ton es ageinst $19.95. By urovinces, the total
vilue of the fielé crope is ag follows, the finallv estimated totels
tor 1921 iné 1920 bteing given within braclets: ZFriace Edwerd Island
10,386,800 (114,202,970 in 1921 and £18 340,400 in 1920): Nova Scof ia
24,885,000 (,29,576,400 a2nd $54%,846,650): New Pri-swick $51, 657,100
(938, 525,400 aned G I S0 )N iuebee $15%,599,000 (8219,154 000 and
w2%0,251,000); Ontario 3253, 556,000 {§239,€27,400 and £375,746,900)
Linitoha 104,850,000 (372,135, R00 end $155,939,900): Saskstchewan
299 168 000 (5215,535,000 and $271,213,0005; Alrerta 894,369,600
($82,780,000 and $274,291 ,500);: British Columbia $18,245,000
(20,447,000 2nd <27,017,500).
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.¢1ed with the el o weh o T
ctime Seg Tor 1920
Tield crore 19_%_(2
’ sver- - Jegi:
SO s s ver- 1922
C?WNADA 4 B & ﬁ;g;p Jotel whiuc AXQZ 7
Ofeat 2 ¥ p - rrice Totel value
~\C-.trs %06&; 4:}{7 qR’? b(‘o W .’:, 7
Berley A% MR 2ol v 5
Peas 1.%3 1 ,821,400 0O 46,598, 300 5 &%%,966,000
= P 15.085.6 47 28,554 0 39 197 ;1
Deans 8,42 -8 5N 650 C.72 884,150 0,46 83,000
Buckwi Boid A T~ % 16,5¢9,20 6 33,782,00
Suchvec b $138-—=08 Lt R A SR 21255, oog
iized grei 26 A A 6 £.90 R 1.8
S o T a0 G e e
Sarn, huering TAE 15:502'?58 2'22 1% At 060 8 315'888
ctoes \ 16, 5% o “ad B 93540 .60
unice ete. T ‘505 200 077 e 1556008
qlf & C10Ver 26.41 49 21‘.’ ;no @ &2"’::?, Qn Ors&l 14 106 000
Alfalfa .10 348,156 0.34 26 6% 500 0.5 000
Cra i 2% .79 '156 £00 25.56 26,620,400 54 54,253,000
o e 35,12 12‘887,700 1505 227,764'zn¢ SR 185,000
¥ orn i, 51 . %' 211 00 . 95
eaE kA 1 3o 5550 15147 S e oo
e tal il o 5’278’700 .05 44.880’800 Ay 20 678, 060
. rops 5 6.50 i naz O &.9% 32, '8 4
ﬁE'ISLﬁND R - 1,455,244,050 DTl T R B gg 8g3—~,
O;Iizt 2.00 $0 T - 931,86%,670 - 984 1 :
serley 1007 5.589.000 080 575.000 1.00 ity -
Bucrwhes t 3.00 152'?00 0.75 2-??@.900 0.35 2 243 o
Mixed grzins 1.39 125'?00 1.25 Yo, 00 D12 130 o8
Pota toes g -0.85 ‘1'75'58?) 0.75 55’,370 2 .50 1;* 0920
3 y & clover 26.30 3285700 0.45 2 66}'658 0.40 289 *00
odder corn <30 7,609, 0.20 - 1,335 0.50 ~<1,%2 4
Total iield . 15, 00 30.00 6,455 2% C.18 gqg 1000
cro-g 3 000 6.00 23.~ﬂ0 12 -00 5c5 000
LCVA SCOTIA = 18 530 40 8,600 6.00 %g 3?0
%giLt 2.15 1’0“ S R o B 10, 2 =
gax'CF g 12633'%%8 iR 357,000 -
Tho & 1780 2527000 1.16 2,697 200 475,000
fleans .67 10,650 1.50 23T 000 .89 5'?33'99“
Snuc kw 6.0 ’6,50C 5. 7. 200 1.25 61,008
y«f; heat 1.26 515,400 4 A 43,600 500 6,100
Iiized graine 1oos 367,000 e 251,600 o 51,300
R Goos 385 900 .97 St SR 267,000
R e X = 2 966,000 s 136,700 gre 172,000
‘ay .. clover 35°C:Q IGE OOO -?g. o, 0“3 0c0 0 5 11'7\'(\06
‘”Cgir corn 10.00 “4 966 , 200 2%:88 1% 528, "AGO 0'28 3,572 '660 i
’ﬁgjcpqxleld "116.000 6.0 fﬁg 060 16.25 12 ;gl 090
4TV BRUNSWICK - 3 47,346,550 - = SR OS2 iﬁ;%)
-{!J.Cat =t - 29 856, 400
e s = "o e 24,23
TR e 0,60 ?}7) 900 1.59 BT+ e
S ot T 0,600 0.65 641,000 L.00 :
et 1.30 273,800 1.11 4,527,000 B 649,000
= - s 5. 290 1.00 L6E 0D 13 5,141,000
Beans 3.5 157] 29? 2 .25 6,400 1 2 223,000
i??Kwheat 1'1; 231 “80 ;'63 €1.000 ok 7.100
Fired gTains 117 et goo 1009 (TR 00 4.00 83,000
E g oes o 1150500 0.5 2o 0 1. 266,000
Purnipe,eic. i 10,657,200 0o50 s 1 o 1,352,600
I,‘,ay & clover 27"(»;,7 1,‘21»%,100 (".-13 20 (i o )f)(_) O:.FO 123,000
Fodder ¢ o~ 247554.500 25.0 1,064 .50 6,144,0
=, orn 16 .00 S0 25005 IE 00 0.39 o :,000
fotel MEld: =a 413,000 10.00 £,625,000 14.00 >, 510,000
crops - S 260,000 10.00 14,714,000
45,567,800 - 38 410,000
28,325,400 . Pl
a1l , Hef-ACP
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QUEDEC -
Wheat
Oa t&
verley
Rye
Pecs
Beuns
Buckvneat
kixed greing
Hlax
Corn, hneking
Fotetoes
MO e b,
Hav & glover
Moicder! Bax i
Alvzlfe
Mbal, £ield
Cro 8
ON TARIO -
Vheat
Oe tg
Barley
Rve
Fecs
Setns
Suckwhes t
Iize® grains
Mazx
Corn, husking
fotetoes
Rrnives,  ele,
Hay & clover
Foccer corn
e heehs
L1481 fs
Poee)l field
ero §
MiN 7T0BA +
Wheet
Oa t8s
Barley
Rye
Peas
Mixed grains
Mits
et -hoes
‘TFnis, etc.
B v & clover
Pocder corn
ALfalfa
Yotail Hireld
cLops
IS TATCHEWAN -
Wheat
Cats
berley
Rye
Pees

L

Jeax et
*lax
Totvetoesd
Sl os, 466
Hey & clover
—oddef corn
sl fa
Total field
Cr0y

graing

2.24
0.88
1.41

. 1.88

50?‘6
4.08
.38
1.26
3.57
.L . 5C
3.0
Bs 58
25.00
10.20

21.00

55
0.41
0.06
1.26
2.00
4.00
1.25
1.82
1.25
0.94
10 .00
1¢.00
20,00

ko i LSS

8,456,000
58,722,000
6,923,000
1,004,000
%, 478,000
2.6%2,000
5395 000
5,286,000
657,000
2,258,000
57 633,000
15,755,000

155,527,000

7,089,000
1,428,000

330,251,000

43,003,100
74670, 300
15.65%,200
5,176,200
4,419,000
1,1€1,109
%409, 800
20709000
545,500
14,335,400
23,151,200
16,518,000

108 356 ,00(

31.97%6,000
5. 248,700
9,084,400

375,746,900

68,769,000
32007 | 000
1%, 988,000
3,140,100
68,400
1,144,000
2 587,700
4,73%,300
1,005,110
4,968,900
1,412,000
166,400

133,989,900
175,360,000

58,055,000
6,941,000
3,194,000

D000
54,000
769,000

10, 98300%!

8,576,00”
;356,00
5 Lé"" f)Oﬂ
1, = 0("'\
442000

000

1459
0.60
1.00
AR5
2450
3.18
1-.00
0.85
A.56
15
0.80
0.40
29.00
9.50
25300

09
0.47
0.63
0.88
TE0
2.35
0.72
0.+58
i€
0.72
1.00
0.%5
2k R
6.50
6.50
20,00

0.91
0.30
0.43
0.79
250
0.40
1,50
0.45
0.27
13.00
9.00
5 g™ 1)

0.76
0024
0.%6
D67
2 250
2,00
0.28
1,38
0.50
0.60
JaLES
8.50
17,50

201

4,%%S,000
30,555,000
4.07% 000
538000
2,408 000
1,6€5,000
%, 50%,000
3. 432 000
254 000
1,567,000
28,871,000
6.%74.000
1945,000
7,657,000
1,613,000

219,154,000

16,376,000
%3 774 000
6,350,000
1,571,000
2166000
1,006,200
2,416,000
9.3%% 000
105, 400
10,750,000
15,400,000
12 805,000
84,027,000
32508 000
1,742,000
9,128,000

259,627, 400

3569 ;000
14,853,000
8,403 000
2,816 nOO
378,500
85,000

81% ,000
3,638,000
275,000
4,521,000
1,124,000
250,000

72 ,1%5,500

142,630,000

40.%72 000
4853000
$' 080,000

122000
%1000
194,000
‘f 443 ey 000
:) A b LY
9” OTO
5,015 00C
2169 1000
£6S 000

215,655,000

0.85

0.60
0.78
1.40
2.60
0.70
0.50
1.50
0.78
0.54
0.19
12.40
4,25
7.88
11.55

0,87
0.30
0,38
0.60
1.80
0.38
1:856
G.28
0.28
10,00
6 .20
14.00

0.85
0,50
0.40
0.59%
2,00
2.50
e
0.46
0.49
8,00
T50Q
12,59

2,991,000
42, 450,000
3,041,000
258,000
2,511,000
1,4%6,000
%340 . 000
2803000
169,000
1,505 TR0
18 sgc 1000
6. 638 000
75,558,000
5. 681,000
521,001

167,599,000

20,258,000
45,615,000
8,527,000
2,352,000
3. 214,000
2.028,000
3,358,000
12 555,000
90,000
12,403,000
14.19S 000
9,014,000
69593000
21,528,000
1.36%,000
6,379,000

2%3, 556,000

85,744,000
2514 ,000
11,596,000
5 089,000
425,000
119,000
1,511,000
1,967,000
191,000
3,766,000
1,314,000
154,000

104,830,000
204,408,000

60,030,000
7,510 ;000
10, N34 ,000
108 OOO

70 . 000
314,000

8 -1583000
%,20% ,000
954,000
2,683,000
1,206,000
170,000

295,158,000
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il -
ALBERTA - ’ :

Wieat IvEE 186,861,600 o.vv 40,766,000 0,77 47,632,000
Oz ts 0486 "), 455, 00D 24 15406000 0.45 14.530.000
berley eta. = - sen. 0% ,:c ,,Lf 008 - 0345 -2,424,00D
Rve 1,08 4,275,000 0,62 _ 1,239,000 0,80 - 3,345 690
Tezs 2.00 95, QG0 2500 L. o00 2,00 %7, (00
Beans S 1158, 15650002 .00 1E00Q 2400 2,800
lixed-grains 1.0 25 Oeh 0oy 8000, 040 117 000
Flax P8O ), 229 080 1,28 PR e B 120,000
Potatoes L.o0. 0188 0060 - 0460 4,072,600 0,507 2,528 000
Turnlls, efics ;0 O -AH HIC—QB0 o,“,»““ 0.0 "484 0“0
Hay & clover 20.G0 9,%72.000 10,00 4,846,000,16.,00 - &, 750 00
Fodder corn 18,00 oot o -4 30D d:ﬂ,ﬁﬁo 394, 411,000
Alfalfs AL <095, BQ0 LT WD oto. Q00 15,00 876,000
Grain hay . - L0500 " LTRG-S 0007 1E .OO 18,300,000
Total fiela

croas B g 2 I B 84796 ,0600 - 94,369,600

BRITISH COLUMBIA -

Wneat e e s M ].:2 Y45, 000 1.20 .~ 1126, 000
Oa ts 0.968 . "1,556 600 0,57 - 1 8FL000H 0460 15,294 (0@
Barley 1.5C F&6, 200 o "5 B50,00% .3 .00 "5,000
Rye 2.02 RIPRL L OO =350 159,000 1.00 129,000
Pees %.05 Rl s, 143,000 2,20 1£9,000
Beans 4,50 145,400 2.25 B2 000Y “2950 5%, {08
Mixed grains .26 520,030 0.75 145,500 0,490 96,000
Fotatoes 1,865 3,755,000 0.90 2,646 TR0 0,81 - 6108 (38
Turzips,etc. 0.81 2,603 600 0.67 1,670,000 0.50  1,470.000
Hay & clover 35.00 8,420,000 20.638  7,4%3,700 27.25 6,949,000
Grzin hey $3e1a = 4, FIIRA00- R0 s 20816 U0 TRAL DO - SR ART e
Podder corn -  17.%F $5.2, 069 -14750 675,000 15,00 773,500
Alfalfa o AR BRI R TN R S T R e 235,000
Total *1eld ' : '
crepse - BB AT - BE- 257700 -

18,345,000

Dominion Bureau of Statistics,

Dttewe

December 1Y,

o A5
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